Reference

Republic of the Philippines Rl B XII-039
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND H —
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY| Projectid:  P006306540MN
Manila e o o

March 21, 2022
MEMORANDUM
ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary
This Department

FOR :

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 March 2022 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
DELOS SANTOS endorsing the request of District Engineer NOEL C. BASANES, Surigao del
Sur 1* District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project
covered by FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

i Project Description

pdd
UACS No. 300219101256000
Projéct ID : PO0630654MN

Convergence and Special Support Program -
Sustaipable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps
(SIPAG) - Flood Mitigétion Structures protecting Public
Infrastructures/Facilities

Convergence and Special Support Program - Sustainable
Infrastructure Projects Alleviating.@aps (SIPAG) - Flood
Mitigétion Structures ~ ~ protecting Public
Infrastructures/Facilities

Construetion of River Control Structure at Daniog River,

Cons{u‘(xﬂ)n of River Control Structure at Daniog River,
Bararigay Gamuton, Lanuza, Surigao del Sur

Bar

ay Gamuton, Lanuza, Surigao del Sur

Type of Work/ 2 . Type of Work/ : .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Cwi1 - Cwi1 -
ﬁon%(tion of o Con(sjtruction of :
Flood’Mitigation £124,305.01 ; Flood Mitigation P70,741.10
Structure/ l.m, P29’4O9’60 0.00 Structure/ [.m. P29,400,000.00
236/;5'1'5 Lm. P 415.600 I.m. i
EAO : P 600,000.00 —EAO : P 600,000:00
Total | P30,000,000.00 Total | #30,000,000.00

Justification:
* Increase in physical target from 236.515 lineal meters to 415.60 lineal meters
e The derived unit cost of the projects decreases from 124,305.01. / 1.m. to 70,741.09 / I.m. which is lower
by 43.09% since the length of steel sheet pile used is only 3.00 m.
e The derived unit cost is based on approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA) as per approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plan.
e See attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimates.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is
respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

APPROVED/BISAPPROVED:

P

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Oftice of the Secretary

AR A AT 0
WIN2E02150

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP



